
Saginaw County Road Commission
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 180018
Description: Intersection reconstruction & HMA Resurfacing

Location:
Tittabawassee and N Michigan Roads Schust to Tittabawassee

Projects(s):
180018

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $337,160.50 -18.05% 0.00%

1 (01399) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc. $411,467.38 0.00% 22.03%

2 (00745) Lois Kay Contracting Co. $423,261.61 2.86% 25.53%

3 (01415) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. $441,638.00 7.33% 30.98%

4 (08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. $454,555.90 10.47% 34.81%
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Champagne and Marx
Excavating, Inc. (2) Lois Kay Contracting Co.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $28,921.42 $28,921.42 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Mobilization, Max $30,000

0002 2040055 27 Syd $12.00 $324.00 $36.65 $989.55 $8.20 $221.40
Sidewalk, Rem

0003 2047011 1,588 Syd $8.00 $12,704.00 $4.52 $7,177.76 $8.20 $13,021.60
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0004 2050016 1,334 Cyd $7.00 $9,338.00 $21.64 $28,867.76 $14.24 $18,996.16
Excavation, Earth

0005 2050031 1,334 Cyd $30.00 $40,020.00 $31.68 $42,261.12 $46.95 $62,631.30
Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal,
LM

0006 2050041 50 Cyd $20.00 $1,000.00 $49.45 $2,472.50 $45.00 $2,250.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

0007 2080020 8 Ea $100.00 $800.00 $165.73 $1,325.84 $65.00 $520.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0008 3010002 1,212 Cyd $14.00 $16,968.00 $21.22 $25,718.64 $19.58 $23,730.96
Subbase, CIP

0009 3027011 1,616 Syd $12.00 $19,392.00 $15.60 $25,209.60 $15.72 $25,403.52
_ Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified

0010 3077031 100 Ton $34.00 $3,400.00 $41.74 $4,174.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
_ Shoulder, 23A Limestone

0011 4020987 9 Ft $50.00 $450.00 $122.29 $1,100.61 $125.00 $1,125.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0012 4030010 10 Ea $500.00 $5,000.00 $576.18 $5,761.80 $510.00 $5,100.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0013 4030050 4 Ea $650.00 $2,600.00 $864.27 $3,457.08 $775.00 $3,100.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K

0014 4030065 1 Ea $500.00 $500.00 $626.29 $626.29 $560.00 $560.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type Q

0015 4030312 1 Ea $375.00 $375.00 $1,776.83 $1,776.83 $375.00 $375.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0016 4037050 1 Ea $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $2,496.04 $2,496.04 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
_ Dr Structure,36 Inch, Modified
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Champagne and Marx
Excavating, Inc. (2) Lois Kay Contracting Co.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4037050 11 Ea $500.00 $5,500.00 $1,063.50 $11,698.50 $1,200.00 $13,200.00
_ Manhole Cover, Collar

0018 4040063 259 Ft $7.50 $1,942.50 $24.83 $6,430.97 $10.00 $2,590.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0019 5010002 7,392 Syd $1.75 $12,936.00 $1.25 $9,240.00 $1.66 $12,270.72
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0020 5010051 383 Ton $80.00 $30,640.00 $140.15 $53,677.45 $123.60 $47,338.80
HMA, 4E3

0021 5010515 837 Ton $80.00 $66,960.00 $108.18 $90,546.66 $96.55 $80,812.35
HMA, 5E3, High Stress

0022 8020038 232 Ft $22.00 $5,104.00 $50.22 $11,651.04 $45.50 $10,556.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0023 8030010 20 Ft $40.00 $800.00 $59.08 $1,181.60 $55.00 $1,100.00
Detectable Warning Surface

0024 8030030 27 Ft $25.00 $675.00 $50.22 $1,355.94 $45.50 $1,228.50
Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

0025 8030036 422 Sft $8.00 $3,376.00 $8.86 $3,738.92 $9.50 $4,009.00
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch

0026 8110024 242 Ft $4.00 $968.00 $2.95 $713.90 $2.75 $665.50
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk

0027 8110041 148 Ft $8.00 $1,184.00 $6.50 $962.00 $5.75 $851.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk

0028 8110045 153 Ft $125.00 $19,125.00 $10.64 $1,627.92 $9.50 $1,453.50
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0029 8110063 1 Ea $200.00 $200.00 $177.25 $177.25 $150.00 $150.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym

0030 8110068 1 Ea $135.00 $135.00 $177.25 $177.25 $150.00 $150.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only

0031 8110074 2 Ea $150.00 $300.00 $224.52 $449.04 $195.00 $390.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, School

0032 8110077 1 Ea $250.00 $250.00 $224.52 $224.52 $195.00 $195.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow
Sym
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Champagne and Marx
Excavating, Inc. (2) Lois Kay Contracting Co.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8110231 5,420 Ft $1.00 $5,420.00 $0.34 $1,842.80 $0.30 $1,626.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0034 8110232 1,382 Ft $1.00 $1,382.00 $0.33 $456.06 $0.30 $414.60
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0035 8127001 5,420 Ft $1.00 $5,420.00 $0.30 $1,626.00 $0.35 $1,897.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White

0036 8127001 1,382 Ft $1.00 $1,382.00 $0.30 $414.60 $0.35 $483.70
_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow

0037 8127051 1 LSUM $500.00 $500.00 $3,875.88 $3,875.88 $13,280.00 $13,280.00
_ Maintaining Traffic_N Michigan (Schust to
Tittabawassee)

0038 8127051 1 LSUM $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $22,953.98 $22,953.98 $30,425.00 $30,425.00
_ Maintaining Traffic_Tittabawassee @ N Michigan

0039 8167011 144 Syd $10.00 $1,440.00 $11.82 $1,702.08 $10.00 $1,440.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified

0040 8210001 1 Ea $500.00 $500.00 $540.87 $540.87 $700.00 $700.00
Monument Box

0041 8210010 1 Ea $750.00 $750.00 $540.87 $540.87 $700.00 $700.00
Monument Preservation

0042 8230431 2 Ea $400.00 $800.00 $662.22 $1,324.44 $750.00 $1,500.00
Gate Box, Adj, Case 1

Bid Totals: $337,160.50 $411,467.38 $423,261.61
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(3)  Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (4) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max $30,000

0002 2040055 27 Syd $10.00 $270.00 $20.00 $540.00 $0.00
Sidewalk, Rem

0003 2047011 1,588 Syd $25.00 $39,700.00 $6.00 $9,528.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified

0004 2050016 1,334 Cyd $18.00 $24,012.00 $13.00 $17,342.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0005 2050031 1,334 Cyd $38.00 $50,692.00 $63.00 $84,042.00 $0.00
Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal,
LM

0006 2050041 50 Cyd $25.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

0007 2080020 8 Ea $90.00 $720.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop

0008 3010002 1,212 Cyd $15.00 $18,180.00 $18.00 $21,816.00 $0.00
Subbase, CIP

0009 3027011 1,616 Syd $20.00 $32,320.00 $17.75 $28,684.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified

0010 3077031 100 Ton $30.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
_ Shoulder, 23A Limestone

0011 4020987 9 Ft $90.00 $810.00 $150.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0012 4030010 10 Ea $500.00 $5,000.00 $600.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0013 4030050 4 Ea $1,200.00 $4,800.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K

0014 4030065 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $800.00 $800.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type Q

0015 4030312 1 Ea $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0016 4037050 1 Ea $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
_ Dr Structure,36 Inch, Modified
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(3)  Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (4) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 4037050 11 Ea $1,300.00 $14,300.00 $1,300.00 $14,300.00 $0.00
_ Manhole Cover, Collar

0018 4040063 259 Ft $15.00 $3,885.00 $15.00 $3,885.00 $0.00
Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch

0019 5010002 7,392 Syd $2.00 $14,784.00 $2.70 $19,958.40 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

0020 5010051 383 Ton $120.00 $45,960.00 $132.50 $50,747.50 $0.00
HMA, 4E3

0021 5010515 837 Ton $93.00 $77,841.00 $102.50 $85,792.50 $0.00
HMA, 5E3, High Stress

0022 8020038 232 Ft $32.00 $7,424.00 $35.00 $8,120.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0023 8030010 20 Ft $42.00 $840.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Detectable Warning Surface

0024 8030030 27 Ft $32.00 $864.00 $35.00 $945.00 $0.00
Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

0025 8030036 422 Sft $10.00 $4,220.00 $9.00 $3,798.00 $0.00
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch

0026 8110024 242 Ft $3.00 $726.00 $2.50 $605.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk

0027 8110041 148 Ft $6.00 $888.00 $4.00 $592.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk

0028 8110045 153 Ft $10.00 $1,530.00 $8.00 $1,224.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar

0029 8110063 1 Ea $160.00 $160.00 $150.00 $150.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym

0030 8110068 1 Ea $160.00 $160.00 $150.00 $150.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only

0031 8110074 2 Ea $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, School

0032 8110077 1 Ea $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow
Sym
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(3)  Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. (4) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 8110231 5,420 Ft $0.30 $1,626.00 $0.25 $1,355.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

0034 8110232 1,382 Ft $0.30 $414.60 $0.25 $345.50 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

0035 8127001 5,420 Ft $0.30 $1,626.00 $0.50 $2,710.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White

0036 8127001 1,382 Ft $0.30 $414.60 $0.50 $691.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow

0037 8127051 1 LSUM $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $9,280.00 $9,280.00 $0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic_N Michigan (Schust to
Tittabawassee)

0038 8127051 1 LSUM $30,000.80 $30,000.80 $27,425.00 $27,425.00 $0.00
_ Maintaining Traffic_Tittabawassee @ N Michigan

0039 8167011 144 Syd $10.00 $1,440.00 $20.00 $2,880.00 $0.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified

0040 8210001 1 Ea $840.00 $840.00 $600.00 $600.00 $0.00
Monument Box

0041 8210010 1 Ea $840.00 $840.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
Monument Preservation

0042 8230431 2 Ea $300.00 $600.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $0.00
Gate Box, Adj, Case 1

Bid Totals: $441,638.00 $454,555.90
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